(4> St. Thomas College of Engincering & Technology

Vellilode, Sivapuram P.O., Mattanur, Kannur District, Kerala

Approved by AICTE New Delhi, Govt of Kerala and Afilfiated to AP) Abdul Kalam Technologics! University

VISION
To be an Institute of repute recognized for excellence in education, innovation, and social contribution.

M2: Life-Long Learning :Encourage our stakeholders to participate in lifelong learning through industry and academic interactions. M3: Social Connect: Organize socially relevant outreach

MISSION
M1: Infrastructural Relevance: Develop, maintain and manage our campus for our stakeholders.

programs for the benefit of humanity..
! Academic Calendar Odd 2025_26, Version 1.0_050625, Date 17.06.2025
Days Date $7/85 Working $7/S5 Schedule 83 Working Days 83 Schedule $1 Working Days $1 Schedule -Extra Activities/ KTU
Day Schedule

Wed, Jun 25, 25 W1 Note to ASST HOD M1 Note to ASST HOD

Thu, Jun TZE

Fri, Jun 27, 26

Mon, Jun 30, 25 M 1 Note te HOD/DEAN M1 Note to HOD/DEAN
1|Tue, Jul 01, 25 87 & 85 Classes Begin 53 Classes Begin 87, S5 &83 classes begin
2|Wed, Jul 02, 25
3|Thu, Jul 03, 25
4{Fri, Jul 04, 25
5
] &
T|Mon, Jul 07, 25 $1 Question to Stream Coordinator 57, 55 &53 Semester

Enroliment Begins

Tue, Jul 08, 25

9Wed, Jul09, 25

10{Thu, Jul 10, 26

11[Fr, Jul 11, 25

14|Mon, Jul 14, 25

15|Tue, Jul 15, 25

16|Wed, Jul 16, 25

17{Thu, Jul 17, 25

18|Fn, Jul 18, 25
18

20,

M2 Note to ASST HOD M2 Note to ASST HOD

M2 Note to HOD/DEAN $1 Questien to HOD

$1 Question to Stream M2 Note to HOD/DEAN

Coordinator

M 1 Completion & Report

M 1 Completion & Report,
81 Question to DEAN




21|Mon, Jul 21, 25

22{Tue, Jul 22, 25
23|Wed, Jul 23, 25

Fri, Jul 25, 25
26
27
28|Mon, Jul 28, 25

ﬁ Tue, Jul 28, 25

§1 Question to HOD

M3 Note to ASST HOD

Series Exam 1

Series Exam 1

M3 Note to HOD/DEAN

Saries Exam 1

30| Wed, Jul 30, 25

31|Thu, Jul 31, 25
32|, Aug 07, 25
T
%
35| Mon, Aug 04, 25

51 Question to DEAN

M2 Completion & Report

36| Tue, Aug 05, 25

Series 1 Result

57, 5 £53 Exam reg begin

37|Wed, Aug 08, 25

38{Thu, Aug 07, 25

38{Fri, Aug 08, 25
40

M
421Mon, Aug 11, 25

M4 Note to ASST HOD

M3 Nota to ASST HOD

Series Exam 1

Series Exam 1

M3 Note to HOD/DEAN

57,55 853 Exam reg Ends

43[Tue, Aug 12, 28

Saries Exam 1

44iWed, Aug 13, 25

§2 Question to Straam
Coordinator

45 Thu, Aug 14, 25

4
48
48]Mon, Aug 18, 25

Serles 1 Rasult

M 2 Completion & Report

50|Tue, Aug 19, 25

61| Wed, Aug 20, 25

M 4 Note to HOD/DEAN

$2 Question to Stream Coordinator

52|Thu, Aug 21, 25

53|Fri, Aug 22, 25

56|Mon, Aug 25, 25

M 3 Completion & Report

M4 Note to ASST HOD

57| Tue, Aug 26, 25

58|Wed, Aug 27, 25
58
80
81

$2 Question to HOD

M 4 Note to HOD/DEAN

82 Question to HOD




Mon, Sep 08, 25

Tl Advisary meeting Ends

Wed, Sep 10, 25

66
&7
[
89
70
[ 71[Tue, Sep 09, 25
72
73

Thu, Sep 11, 25

52 Question to DEAN

$3 Question to DEAN

~Last dale for frst internal Audil |

T4|Fri, Sep 12, 25

77|Mon, Sep 15, 25

M5 Note to ASST HOD

M 3 Completion & Report

78| Tue, Sep 16, 25

M5 Note to HOD/DEAN

79|Wed, Sep 17, 25

M4 Completion & Report

Thu, Sep 18, 25

$3 Question to Stream
Coordinator

81|Fri, Sep 18, 25
82

83
84)Mon, Sep 22, 25

Series axam 2

Series axam 2

M‘Tua. Sep 23,25

Wed, Sep 24, 25

Series axam 2

Series exam 2

Series exam 2

Series exam 2

$3 Question to Stream Coordinator

Thu, Sep 25, 25
Fri, Sep 26, 25

Mon, Sep 29, 25

Series I Result

Tue, Sep 30, 25

cl 2 8] e 6 8] 9 = alza

98{Mon, Oct 08, 25

53 Question to HOD

Series 2 Result

$3 Quastion to HOD

99]Tue, Oct 07, 25

100]{Wed, Oct 08, 25

101|Thu, Oct 09, 25

$3 Question to DEAN

M 4 Completion & Report

102§Fri, Oct 10, 25
103

105f{Mon, Oct 13, 25

M 5 Completion & Report

Lab/ Project axam/ Revision

§3 Question to DEAN

Lab/ Project axam/ Revision

106| Tue, Oct 14, 25

Lab/ Project exam/ Revision

107 |Wed, Oct 15, 25

Assignment 3

Lab/ Project exam/ Revision

108| Thu, Oct 18, 25

Assignment 3




Series axam 3 Series exam 2

109'Fri, Oct 17, 25

110]Sat, Oct 18, 25
m

12 v B : L Deepavall
113} Tue, Oct 21, 25 : Series axam 3

Serles exam 3 Serles axam 3

Series exam 3

114{Wed, Oct 22, 25

115|Thu, Oct 23, 25 Series 3 Result Serles 3 Result

"Class Ends, IM & Allendance

116{Fri, Oct 24, 25

IM & Attendance IM & Attendance
17
1188

119|Mon, Oct 27, 25

37,85 &S3 IM & Attendance to
KTU

§7.55 853 KTU Lab Exam Starts

120|Tue, Oct 28, 25

121|Wed, Oct 28, 25

122|Thu, Oct 30, 28

Fri, Oct 31, 25

124
125
126|Mon, Nov 03, 25

127|Tue, Nov 04, 25

128|Wed, Nov 05, 25

129]Thu, Nov 08, 25

130|Fri, Nov 07, 25
131881 D425
132
133

134 Tue, Nov 11, 25

135]|Wed, Nov 12, 25 ESE S5-1

KTU Exam Starts

136{Thu, Nov 13, 25

137|Fr, Nov 14, 25 5 ESE 57-1
138 : ESE 552
138 ‘ !

Mon, Nov 17, 25

141|Tue, Nov 18, 256 ESE 87-2

ESE 85-3

142|Wed, Nov 19, 25

1431 Thu, Nov 20, 25

Fri. Nov 21, 25 ; ESEST3
P - 3 = : ESES54
148 :
747|Mon, Nav 24, 25

148|Tue, Nov 25, 25 ESE 574

ESE 855

ESE 53-5

149|Wed, Nov 26, 26
15ﬂ|Thu. Nov 27, 25

151|Fri, Nov 28, 25
152

ESE S5-8

ESE 53-8




6{Wed, Dec 03, 25

S8 & 56 Classes begin

Thu, Dec 04, 25

58|Fr, Dec 05, 25

S4 Classes begln




